2021-160083 LINCOLN COUNTY, NV 05/17/2021 09:28 AM

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

Pgs=3 AE

CHARLES LESTER HINKLE



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

Mail Tax Statements To: CHARLES L. HINKLE P. O. Box 458 Pioche, NV 89043

Recording Requested By: JECKEL & NYKAMP, P.L.L.C. 10240 W. Bell Road Suite B Sun City, Arizona 85351

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

For the consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable consideration, CHARLES LESTER HINKLE, a single man, does hereby convey to CHARLES L. HINKLE as Trustee of THE CHARLES L. HINKLE TRUST, u/t/a dated March 35, 2021 and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

A portion of the South Half (S1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 14, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 of that certain amended parcel map recorded June 26, 1997 in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book B of Plats page 47 as File No. 109150, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 01-240-37

SUBJECT TO: Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any, of record on said premises. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

The beneficiary of THE CHARLES L. HINKLE TRUST is CHARLES L. HINKLE of P. O. Box 458, Pioche, NV 89043.

This transfer is exempt from tax pursuant to NRS 375.090(7).

Dated: MAKH 30 , 2021

CHARLES L. HINKLE

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS

County of Maricopa

My Commission Expires:



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a)01-240-37 | | | ^ |
|---|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| b) | | | |
| c) | | | \ ^ \ |
| d) | | · | \ \ |
| 2. Type of Property: | F | OR RECORD | ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| a) | gle Fam. Res. D | OCUMENT/INST | RUMENT #: |
| c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-41 | | OOK | PAGE |
| e) Apt. Bldg f) Con | | ATE <mark>OF RECORI</mark> OTES: | DING: |
| g) Agricultural h) Mob i) Other | one Home | O125 | |
| i) [Other | | | |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proper | rtv: | \$\$120, | 000.00 |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only | | | |
| Transfer Tax Value: | , (value or propers | \$ | |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due: | _ < < | \$\overline{\$120}, | 000.00 |
| 1 7 | / / | | |
| 4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> | | \ / | / |
| a. Transfer Tax Exemption p | per NRS 375.090, | Section # <u>7</u> | |
| b. Explain Reason for Exem | ption: Estate Plann | ing - Transfer t | o Trust |
| | | | |
| | | 0/ | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being | g transferred: | % | |
| The state 1/1 1 1 1 | 1.1. | 14 | NDC 275 060 and |
| | | | ary, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and |
| be supported by documentation is | | | f their information and belief, and car |
| | | | emption, or other determination of |
| additional tax due, may result in | | | |
| additional tax dae, may result in | a ponanty of 1070 o | | · |
| Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a | nd Seller shall be | jointly and sev | erally liable for any additional |
| amount owed. | | | |
| Signature (In 9 div | | Capacity Own | er |
| Signature | | Capacity | |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM | A TION | DIIVED (CD A | NTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUIRED) | IATION | ` | JRED) |
| Print Name: Charles Lester Hinkle | Print N | | . Hinkle, Trustee of The |
| Address: P. O. Box 458 | | | inkle Trust, P. O. Box 458 |
| City: Pioche | | Pioche | |
| State: NV Zip: 89043 | State: | NV | Zip:89043 |
| | | | |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING F | RECORDING | • | |
| (required if not the seller or buyer) | T | Gaarann # | |
| Print Name: Jeckel & Nykamp., P.L.L.C. Address: 10240 W Bell Rd., Suite B OA | t | Escrow # | |
| City: Sun City | State: AZ | | Zip: 85351 |
| (AS A PUBLIC RECO | | Y BE RECORDEI | |